GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (A) DEPARTMENT.

Dated Shillong, the 28th August, 2020.

CORRIGENDUM

NO.GAA.229/2019/55- Please read '13th November, 2020' instead of '6th November, 2020' which appeared in the serial No.14 of ANNEXURE-I and ANNEXURE-II (Holiday List) of this Department's letter No.GAA.229/2019/16, dated 16.12.2019.

-Sd-

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, General Administration (A) Department.

MEMO.NO.GAA. 229/2019/55-A

Dated Shillong, the 28th August, 2020.

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The P.S. to the Chief Minister
- 2. The P.S to the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. The P.S. to all Ministers.
- 4. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6. The Registrar General of the Meghalaya High Court.
- 7. The Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 8. The P.A. to Commissioner & Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 9. The Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 10. The Secretary, M.P.S.C, Shillong.
- The Deputy commissioner, Shillong Dist./West Khasi Hills Dist./South West Khasi Hills Dist/Ribhoi Dist./East Jaintia Hills Dist./West Jaintia Hills Dist./East Garo Hills Dist/West Garo Hills Dist./ South Garo Hills Dist./

North Garo Hills Dist./South West Garo Hills Dist.

- 12. The Vice Chancellor, N.E.H.U, Shillong/PVC NEHU, Tura.
- 13. The Secretary District Councils, Khasi Hills, Shillong, Jaintia Hills and Garo Hills, Tura.
- 14. The Director General of Police, Shillong
- 15. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Shillong for taking necessary action.
- 16. The Directorate of School Education and Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 17. The Chief Executive Officer, Shillong Municipality Board.
- The D.I.P.R. with reference to his letter No.IPR.9/2019/42, dt.12.03.2020 for favour of wide publicity through the Media.
- The Block Development Officer, Rongram C & R.D Block, West Garo Hills with reference to her letter No. RDB/HDWF/9/2016/145, dt.25.06.2020.
- The Block Development Officer, Rongjeng/ Samanda/ Songsak/ Bajengdoba/ Kharkutta/ Resulbelpara/ Dalu/Gambegre/Demdema/Rongram/Selsella/Dadenggre/Tikrikilla/Betasing/Damalgre/Zikzak/Nongstoin/ Mawthadraishan/Mawshynrut/Mairang/Mawphlang/Mawsynram/Mawkynrew/Mawpat/Sohiong/Mylliem/ Mawlai/Khadarshnong Laitkroh/Mawryngkneng/Shella Bholaganj/ Pynursla/ Khliehriat/ Saipung/ Amlarem/ Laskein/Thadlaskein/Bhoirymbong/Umsning/Jirang/Umling/ Baghmara/ Chokpot/ Gasuapara/ Rongara/Mawkyrwat/Ranikor.
 The Working Chairman, Hundred Drums Wangala Festival Committee, Asanang/Tura, West Garo Hills.
 The Station Director, All India Radio, Shillong for favour of broadcasting in the A.I.R.
- 23. The Director Doordarshan Kendra Shillong.
- 24. All Secretariat Departments (Civil/PWD).
- 25. All Heads of Departments.

By order etc,

Joint Secretary to the Gevernment of Meghalaya, General Administration (A) Department.